At transition, lease liabilities were measured at the present value of remaining lease payments, discounted at the

Prudential Group’s incremental borrowing rate, as applied at the date of transition.

‘Right of Use’ assets are measured at an amount equal to the lease liability on the date of transition, adjusted for

accrued or prepaid lease balances as relevant. No adjustment to retained earnings was made on transition.

The Company has used the following practical expedients when applying IFRS 16 to leases previously classified as

operating leases under IAS 17.

•  Applied a single discount rate to a portfolio of leases with similar characteristics;

•  Used the onerous lease assessment as an alternative to impairment testing of ROU asset;

•  Excluded initial direct costs from measurement of ROU asset on initial application;

•  Used hindsight when determining the lease term if the contract has an option to break the lease.

The tables below summarise the impact of adopting IFRS 16 on the Company’s financial statements:

Statement of financial position

1 January 2019 As reported  Adjustments  As restated

 £000  £000  £000

Fixed assets - ‘right of use’ assets —  26,756  26,756

Fixed assets- motor vehicle leases 14,839  (14,839)  —

Total assets 14,839  11,917  26,756

Trade and other creditors:

Current liabilities (5,407)  (3,898)  (9,305)

Trade and other creditors:

Non-current liabilities (7,909)  (7,005)  (14,914)

Total liabilities (13,316)  (10,903)  (24,219)

For leases previously classified as finance leases, the Company has recognised the carrying amount of the lease asset

and lease liability immediately before transition as the carrying amount of the ‘right of use’ asset and the lease liability at

the date of initial application, resulting in no measurement adjustments.

PRUDENTIAL DISTRIBUTION LIMITED

NOTES ON THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONTINUED)

22

Measurement of lease liabilities

  2019

  £000

Operating lease commitments disclosed as at 31 December 2018  (11,292)

Discounted using the lessee’s incremental borrowing rate as at 1 January 2019  388